(v) The actual number of New Shares to be issued pursuant to the Proposed DRP would be dependent
upon the actual issue price to be fixed at a later date after obtaining Bursa Securities’ approval for
the listing of and quotation for the New Shares to be issued pursuant to the Proposed DRP, as well
as the approval of the shareholders of YHB for the establishment of the Proposed DRP.

(vi) Calculated based on the adjusted issued share capital (A) + 17,000,000 of YHB Shares applied for
ALA rounded to nearest million.

22

23

5.1 Issued share capital

The Proposed DRP will not have any effect on the issued share capital of YHB until such time
New Shares are issued pursuant to the Proposed DRP. The issued share capital of YHB will
increase progressively pursuant to any exercise by Shareholders of the Reinvestment Option
whenever the Reinvestment Option is made available by the Board.

For illustrative purposes, the pro forma effects of the Proposed DRP on the issued share capital
of YHB are set out below:-

Minimum Scenario Maximum Scenario ALA Scenario
Number of

Shares
‘000 RM’000

Number of
Shares

‘000 RM’000

Number of
Shares

‘000 RM’000
Issued share capital
as at LPD (excluding
treasury shares)

3,027,069 2,522,473 3,027,069 2,522,473 3,027,069 2,522,473

Assuming full
exercise of
Warrants(i)

- - 361,753 938,749 361,753 938,749

Assuming full
exercise of ESOS
Options(ii)

- - 5,620 13,772 5,620 13,772

3,027,069 2,522,473 3,394,442 3,474,994 3,394,442 3,474,994
No. of Shares to be
issued pursuant to
the Proposed DRP

14,014 (iii)30,271 15,715 (iii)33,944 17,000 (iv)34,340

Enlarged share
capital 3,041,083 2,552,744 3,410,157 3,508,938 3,411,442 3,509,334

Notes:-
(i) Assuming all the 361,752,954 outstanding Warrants are fully exercised into 361,752,954 new

Shares at the exercise price of RM2.29 each, including the reversal of RM110.33 million from
warrants reserve to share capital.

(ii) Assuming all the 5,620,408 outstanding ESOS Options, which have been vested, are fully
exercised into 5,620,408 new Shares at the exercise price of RM1.99 each, including the reversal